Service and Vital Record Fees

Apply for Marriage License (county residents)

Apply for Marriage License (out-of-state residents)

Marriage License (3-day waiting period waiver)
Certified Marriage Record
Perform Marriage

Do-It-Yourself Divorce Packet
File for Divorce (without children)
File for Divorce (with children)

Civil Complaint

Motion Fee

Jury Demand Fee

Motion for Support

Motion for Custody/Parenting time
Court Document - True Copy
Court Document - Certified Copy

Business Assumed Name (DBA)

Dissolution of Business Assumed Name (DBA)
Civil/criminal record searches

Notary Public Certifications

Concealed Pistol Licenses (CPL)

Live Scan Fingerprints

Vital records
Certified Birth Record
Certified Death Record
Vital records (senior citizen copy, over age 65)

$20.00
$30.00
$50.00
$10.00
$20.00

$55.00
$175.00
$255.00

$175.00
$20.00

$85.00

$60.00
$100.00

$1.00 per page
$10.00/$1.00

$10.00

$10.00

$10.00/per name

$10.00

$115.00 - cash or check only
$ - Varies

$10.00/$5.00
$10.00/$5.00
$5.00



